
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R1 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | PAUL SAULOU STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
6:06 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 335148
 2 315432
 3 353704
 4 157
 5 927366

GOLDEN BROWN (FR)
SQUARE CARNOT (FR)
O SOLE MIO (FR)
VADINSKA (IRE)
MAGICAL TRAIL

57
57
57
55.5
55.5

5
1
3
2
4

L CARBONI
A HAMELIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
J MOBIAN
S SAADI

X BLANCHET
P SCHIERGEN
PIER MENARD
F GRAFFARD
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
90

 11-1-2-4
 7-2-1-2
 11-1-0-2
 3-1-0-0
 8-2-1-1

$31,982
$120,144
$22,747
$17,818
$17,671

 3-0�-1-1
 4-2-1-1
 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 5-1-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 GOLDEN BROWN (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-4 Prize Money: $31,982
Jockey: L Carboni WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Geneva spur (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/05/25 (78 days)
Owner: Mme I Aurambault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 2] J B Eyquem 58 $*2.4 C’est Vrai 2:07.53   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 14 12May25 TAR	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 5] J B Eyquem 58 $-- Barantin 1:33.20   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,230
1 of 12 28May25 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 92 [ 6] R Dubord 58 $*1.6 Lorandi 1:36.80   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,560
4 of 15 03Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 89 [ 2] A Lemaitre 55.5 $7.5 Acto 1:40.62   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 26,400
8 of 12 29Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 3] A Lemaitre 59 $*3.3 Marooned 1:26.33   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 13,450

2 SQUARE CARNOT (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $120,144
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Hally jem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (300 days)
Owner: M Motschmann U A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 18Oct24 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Sibylle Vogt 58 $5.5 Dhitjari 1:30.79   .......... 2 ......................EUR 105,217
5 of 9 18May25 COL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 4] L Wolff 58 $19 Matilda 1:33.89   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 71,512
4 of 7 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 1] A Starke 57 $*3.3 Batal Youmzain 1:55.90   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 7 10Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 1] M Barzalona 57.5 $5 Temptable 1:39.61   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,800
2 of 9 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 10] A Madamet 57 $4.5 Charibelle 1:24.40   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,800

3 O SOLE MIO (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: $22,747
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Vera blue (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 20/04/24 (481 days)
Owner: Sarl Groupe Kr

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 24Jan25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 57 $13 Hello Jeeby 1:37.90   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
3 of 9 18Feb25 PAU awt 160�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 57 $-- Eponine 1:36.20   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 16 17Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 9] M Barzalona 58 $11 Afogado 1:24.18   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
13 of 13 13May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] M Guyon 55.5 $15 Passingshot 1:40.86   ..... 16½ ....................... EUR 20,000
4 of 9 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 57 $67 Charibelle 1:24.40   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,800

4 VADINSKA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,818
Jockey: J Mobian WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Vadsena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (105 days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 10� 01May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] M Barzalona 56.5 $-- Ampola 1:40.27   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 17,010
5 of 8 01Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 91 [ 5] M Barzalona 57 $-- Godspeed 1:35.07   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 74,100
7 of 7 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 1] M Barzalona 56.5 $*2.9 Relaxx 1:35.56   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 27,500
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

5 MAGICAL TRAIL Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $17,671
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Sense of fun (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (323 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 22Mar25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 2] T Piccone 55.5 $4.3 Kaadi 1:12.85   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 15,000
7 of 7 02May25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 5] T Piccone 55.5 $7.5 Profumo Di Iena 1:09.41   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 17,500
3 of 12 19May25 DAX	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 3] S Saadi 55.5 $-- Laith 1:28.00   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
6 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 13] S Saadi 58 $21 Stolen Kiss 1:26.81   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 27,500
6 of 7 13Jul25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] T Piccone 55.5 $-- Mise En Boite 1:19.53   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 16,128
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R2 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | DE LA VEZ HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
7:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 042562
 2 453319
 3 178408
 4 580678
 5 294812
 6 107693
 7 67680

GOLDEN DISC (FR)
DARINGA (FR)
GABYLOU (FR)
DANSE ETOILEE (FR)
BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE)
OVER THE CLOUDS
GOT MAN (FR)

60.5
60
59
59
58
56
55

6
3
5
4
7
1
2

A HAMELIN
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
H LEBOUC
L CARBONI  1 

L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A BARON
L BOISSEAU

H F DEVIN
F R MONFORT
G FOURRIER
F GRAFFARD
S GOUYETTE
A BARON
MME J STANG

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
F
F
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 6-0�-2-0
 10-1-1-2
 11-2-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 6-1-2-0
 8-1-0-1
 5-0�-0-0

$8,711
$21,388
$22,139
$1,304
$18,614
$11,860
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GOLDEN DISC (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,711
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Discrete (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 6] G Sias 58 $19 Picobella Rosa 2:41.82   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 11] J Moutard 58 $8 Sepulveda 2:15.39   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10�3 [ 9] A Pouchin 59 $7 Roulette 2:14.38   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
6 of 15 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 99 [ 7] A Madamet 55.5 $13 Green Cape 2:18.25   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 27,500
2 of 10� 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 91 [ 8] A Pouchin 57 $*2.2 Sea The Man 2:10.52   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,800

2 DARINGA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,388
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 5-0-0-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Dariyba (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/25 (31 days)
Owner: M Bousaif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 92 [ 1] M Guyon 57 $*2.9 Mino Galeste 1:43.59   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
3 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�9 [ 9] M Guyon 61.5 $*5 Misterwinner 2:11.46   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 8 20Jun25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 118 [ 8] W Levesque 54.5 $*3.3 Neuschwanstein 2:04.79   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
1 of 12 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] M Guyon 59 $6 Saskia Des Places 2:31.68   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 13,450
9 of 11 31Jul25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 10�7 [ 9] C Demuro 58 $8.5 Vendomya 3:23.30   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,000

3 GABYLOU (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $22,139
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Siyougirl (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (166 days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] C Grosbois 54 $23 Chaumiere De Pre 1:54.97   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
8 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 8] H Lebouc 60� $*3.8 Anna Marly 2:05.51   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10�1 [ 13] H Lebouc 58 $29 Roulette 2:14.38   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 14,000
13 of 15 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 14] H Lebouc 54.5 $34 Green Cape 2:18.25   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 27,500
8 of 10� 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 10�9 [ 2] C Grosbois 62 $13 Mon Favori 2:55.99   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,600

4 DANSE ETOILEE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.0�) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Oh star (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 2] M Velon 58 $5 Nalia 1:54.50   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 15,246
11 of 14 04Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�2 [ 1] L Carboni 57 $23 Zagor 2:41.37   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,500
6 of 8 29May25 LON	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 111 [ 9] M Barzalona 58 $7 Walma 3:01.24   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
7 of 9 29Jun25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 10�9 [ 4] M Barzalona 59.5 $5.5 Don’t Shut Me Down 3:15.19   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
8 of 11 31Jul25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 10�7 [ 4] M Barzalona 57.5 $10 Vendomya 3:23.30   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 12,000
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

5 BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,614
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Sarigan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: G Le Saint

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 2] A Pouchin 58 $*3.8 Coralia 2:28.07   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 14 22May25 NAN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 13] F Veron 56.5 $13 Galiciano 2:22.36   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 8 12Jun25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 6] M Guyon 55 $6.5 Britania 2:34.45   ..... 27¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 7 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] D Provost 53 $8.5 Sculpturale 2:37.63   ....... DH ....................... EUR 13,923
2 of 8 24Jul25 SML	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 8] D Provost 56.5 $*2.4 Golden Blush 2:49.55   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 5,750

6 OVER THE CLOUDS Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,860
Jockey: A Baron WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Under (USA) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/24 (239 days)
Owner: Haras De Grandcamp Earl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 9] A Baron 58 $9 Sirius Brown 1:56.97   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
7 of 8 29May25 LON	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 111 [ 8] M Velon 59.5 $29 Walma 3:01.24   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 12,500
6 of 8 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 10�6 [ 8] A Baron 59 $-- Prado 2:49.41   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 14,490
9 of 9 29Jun25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 1] A Baron 59 $15 Don’t Shut Me Down 3:15.19   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
3 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 94 [ 5] A Baron 58 $6.5 Meyudine’k 2:36.17   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 5,750

7 GOT MAN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Sisene (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 27Oct24 ANG	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 8] L Roussel 56 $15 The Sheriff 2:13.30   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 15,246
7 of 11 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 9] A Madamet 58 $34 Percival 2:19.74   ..... 12¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
6 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 93 [ 2] L Roussel 58 $41 Through The Flames 2:42.30   ........ 11 .........................EUR 5,500
8 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 15] A Madamet 60�.5 $15 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ........ 16 ....................... EUR 10,500
0� of 7 29Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 59 $-- Romanesque 2:54.05   ..... 27½ ....................... EUR 13,923
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R3 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | DE GREZ-NEUVILLE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:42 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 66448
 2 973060
 3 256
 4 0
 5 3993
 6 663473
 7 95

DEUX DE COUPE (FR)
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
MIA TERRE (FR)
CLAIRE SOPHIE (FR)
LAKE DREAM (FR)
MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE)
LITTLE FROG (FR)

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

4
6
1
7
2
5
3

L ROUSSEL
A BARON
EDDY HARDOUIN
H LEBOUC
C GROSBOIS
A HAMELIN
P REMOUE

E D MONFORT
L BAUDRON
T SPEICHER
M BRASME
D WINDRIF
F GUYADER
J V CHAIGNON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-2
 6-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-0

$2,477
$1,240
$2,591
$0
$3,983
$4,894
$0

 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DEUX DE COUPE (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,477
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Alremeithi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] S Deriu 53 $-- Radiant 1:06.20   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] P Bazire 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $13 Free Movement 1:23.82   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,000
4 of 7 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] M Guyon 56 $4 Honey Pearl 1:29.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,650
8 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 10] M Guyon 56 $4.3 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 14,490

2 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,240
Jockey: A Baron WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Amar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 20May25 ANG	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] P Remoue 54 $41 Zelzara 1:14.20   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 2] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $7 Misty City 1:26.33   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,450
11 of 12 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $17 Rimel 1:39.20   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 9,150
6 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 15 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 55 $9.5 St Lunaire 1:41.35   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,200
0� of 8 06Aug25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 4] M Mickaelle Michel 56 $-- General Chop 1:40.00   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 11,466

3 MIA TERRE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,591
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Greenland (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Calbrix 53.5 $-- Amelia 1:27.36   .......... 7 .........................EUR 6,250
5 of 10� 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Favriaux 52.5 $5.5 Asenseofserenity 1:11.12   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,500
6 of 8 13Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 4] M Calbrix 56.5 $7 Remenber Chope 1:13.20   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,560

4 CLAIRE SOPHIE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pupchen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Giscard D’estaing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] J Claudic 54.5 $26 Rencontre Sportive 1:19.30   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 5,700
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5 LAKE DREAM (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,983
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lake alexandrina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Passion Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 6 03Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Bachelot 58 $17 Narissa 1:29.54   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 9 24Jun25 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] T Bachelot 58 $34 Bandiagara 1:26.25   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 18,900
9 of 10� 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 4] T Bachelot 54.5 $7 Hollie Wood 1:40.80   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 8 06Aug25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 7] Mme Lea Bails 54.5 $-- General Chop 1:40.00   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,466

6 MANAGED MISCHIEF (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,894
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Dream queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] M Velon 57 $15 Royal Bay Cen 1:14.65   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 10� 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 6] H Journiac 59.5 $*3 Asenseofserenity 1:11.12   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,500
4 of 6 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] H Journiac 58 $-- Vardif 1:11.81   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,262
7 of 8 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 7] H Journiac 58 $26 Mai Dire Mai 1:08.40   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,262
3 of 8 02Aug25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 5] H Journiac 56 $6.5 Redoutable 1:27.78   .......... 5 .........................EUR 4,800

7 LITTLE FROG (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Holy october (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] R Mangione 55.5 $17 Misty City 1:26.33   ........ 50 .........................EUR 9,450
5 of 5 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] D Santiago 53 $81 Kenzel 1:30.90   ..... 23½ ....................... EUR 19,593
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R4 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | DE HAUTE FOLIE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
8:17 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 828832
 2 9
 3 3
 4 6
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 

MY SECRET LIGHT (FR)
HOLY ROMANISED (FR)
JOURY (FR)
DALYAMIX (FR)
CARTAAM (FR)
SUMMER SOUL
MLLE TRIUMPHANT (FR)
BELLA D’ANJOU (FR)
INTENTION BORGET (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
3
2
9
1
5
4
8
7

J GUILLOCHON
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A HAMELIN
M JUSTUM
C BOUTTIER  2.5 
S SAADI
C GROSBOIS
P REMOUE
H LEBOUC

F R MONFORT
ZDENEK KOPLIK
H F DEVIN
M JUSTUM
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
H PANTALL
F FOUCHER
E LECOIFFIER
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 10-0�-3-2
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$17,494
$0
$2,231
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 4-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MY SECRET LIGHT (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-3-2 Prize Money: $17,494
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Sambetta (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Doineau / Saint-andre / Ferron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 22Mar25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] A Molins 58 $5.5 Akido 2:18.93   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 13,230
8 of 16 19Apr25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 1] A Molins 58 $4 Capman Fal 2:17.11   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 15 30Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�0� [ 10] C Demuro 59.5 $34 Dschingis Zandee 2:06.34   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 17,640
3 of 10� 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 94 [ 2] M Velon 59 $8.5 Fuji Hana 2:17.22   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 11 24Jul25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 5] J Guillochon 58 $6 Mister Banker 1:55.01   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,828

2 HOLY ROMANISED (FR) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Decency (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loko Trans Slovakia S R O

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 9 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 9] Perrine Cheyer 58 $67 Amidargent 1:44.45   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 7,800

3 JOURY (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Al jassasiyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 14 20Mar25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 11] M Guyon 58 $7.5 Danara 2:09.22   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 17,010

4 DALYAMIX (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalyakan Dam: Mislix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Tripet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 11 24Jul25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] A Bernard 54.5 $41 Mister Banker 1:55.01   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,828
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5 CARTAAM (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouttier (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Cartama (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Richard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 SUMMER SOUL Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Fintry (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 MLLE TRIUMPHANT (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jy Allain/visset/foucher/leroux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 BELLA D’ANJOU (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Lee d’anjou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 INTENTION BORGET (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Liptone borget (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rent A Horse By Yohea

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R5 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | D’ANDIGNE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
8:52 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 980600
 2 230104
 3 628006
 4 520473
 5 700527
 6 600076
 7 338924
 8 772777
 9 280000
 10 066408
 11 211079
 12 363959
 13 266608
 14 830994
 15 000589
 16 099500

SPEEDY ANGEL
TRUST ON ME (FR)
LILITH (FR)
IN THE ARMY NOW (FR)
ALLURES DE REINE (FR)
L AMICALEMENT (FR)
NOBLE ANGEL
NEW TOWN (FR)
BELCHA (FR)
TOSCANE TEMPLE (FR)
SANPEDRO (FR)
ECLAIR DE VATI (FR)
PEYTON PLACE (FR)
LLOYD (IRE)
ALF A STAR (FR)
RIVER DAVEN (FR)

60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
54
53
53
53
53

2
10
15
1
14
4
9
5
3
11
13
12
6
7
16
8

Y ROUSSET
F LEFEBVRE
H LEBOUC
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
J GUILLOCHON
A BARON
A BERNARD
EDDY HARDOUIN
M FLEURY  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
M JUSTUM
J LACROIX  2.5 
S JUST  2.5 
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 

D RETIF
M BAUDY
J PLANQUE
S GOUYETTE
MME N SAUVAGE
C H PLISSON
G COURBOT
J PLANQUE
L BOUTAULT
MME M TILLET
B LE REGENT
T POCHE
MME G GADBLED
B LEGROS
T POCHE
C RESTOUT

6
8
4
5
5
4
7
4
9
5
6
7
7
8
9
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 15-1-1-1
 36-5-6-3
 16-0�-2-0
 15-0�-2-3
 13-1-1-0
 9-0�-0-0
 56-3-6-6
 7-0�-1-0
 40-1-6-3
 20-0�-1-1
 36-4-4-5
 40-1-1-4
 50-3-3-2
 92-11-2-3
 37-3-1-1
 27-1-2-1

$15,403
$39,521
$6,974
$9,778
$10,567
$0
$58,365
$1,488
$35,285
$5,898
$60,562
$35,428
$35,283
$107,080
$28,722
$14,636

 1-0�-0-0
 10-2-1-1
 1-0�-1-0
 9-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 22-1-4-2
 2-0�-0-0
 19-1-3-1
 3-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-0
 8-1-0-0
 13-0�-1-1
 11-1-0-0
 10-1-0-1
 12-1-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SPEEDY ANGEL Trainer: D Retif Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,403
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 60� Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Speed of anabaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/23 (937 days)
Owner: D Retif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 6] J Claudic 59 $51 Qualiand 2:39.87   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 14,583
13 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 1] J Claudic 55 $34 Rue De L’aude 2:39.96   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
6 of 12 04Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 2] J Claudic 54.5 $-- Le Gast 2:41.14   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,606
10� of 10� 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] J Claudic 56 $23 Dschingis Ranger 2:45.30   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,000
14 of 15 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] J Claudic 59 $21 Idaten 3:12.00   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,650

2 TRUST ON ME (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 10� Total: 36-5-6-3 Prize Money: $39,521
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Elvstroem (GER) Dam: Try with me (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-1 Last Win: 30/05/25 (76 days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 15] T Bachelot 56.5 $5 Lord Post Office 1:38.15   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,470
12 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 12] L Wolff 54.5 $5.5 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ........ 11 .........................EUR 9,943
1 of 15 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 10] F Lefebvre 57 $21 Konig Chouchen 2:11.04   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,820
16 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 2] F Lefebvre 59.5 $7 Podia Daz 2:01.91   ..... 20½ .........................EUR 6,500
4 of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 9] J Guillochon 59 $15 Wardama 2:11.97   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,200

3 LILITH (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 15 Total: 16-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,974
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lumiere rose (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 28Jan25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 3] Mme Lea Bails 54.5 $10 Pamela Boum 1:43.71   .........nk .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 9 13Feb25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Grosbois 54.5 $12 Stormygo 1:42.38   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 8,500
12 of 14 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 14] S Planque 59.5 $34 Alpha Spirit 1:40.50   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15 28Mar25 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 4] G R Le Vaillant 58 $41 Heaven City 2:06.79   ..... 19¼ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 10� 28Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 9] H Lebouc 60� $26 Shamasun 1:27.29   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,200

4 IN THE ARMY NOW (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-2-3 Prize Money: $9,778
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Daly daly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Le Corre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 05Jan25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 10] A Bernard 59.5 $10 Le Drakkar 2:32.33   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,891
0� of 13 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] A Bernard 52 $-- Drip 2:10.78   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 15 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 12] A Bernard 59 $7.5 Trust On Me 2:11.04   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,820
7 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 12] A Bernard 59 $10 Podia Daz 2:01.91   .......... 5 .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 14] L Boisseau 59.5 $8.5 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,442
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5 ALLURES DE REINE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,567
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/02/24 (539 days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 20Jul24 LSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] O Andigne 57.5 $17 My Hope 2:51.46   ..... 47¾ .........................EUR 7,365
12 of 16 01Feb25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 2] G Bon 59 $41 Kanifushi 2:00.08   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 16 20Feb25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 12] B Marie 57 $34 Royal Monarch 1:57.88   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16 09Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 5] B Marie 57 $7.5 La Doloise 1:58.03   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 1] B Marie 56.5 $7.5 Miss Supernova 1:58.66   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 12,600

6 L AMICALEMENT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Amiga intima (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Baron 58.5 $67 La Mazzi Gogo 2:40.14   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 10,000
15 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 7] L Roussel 60� $51 Kahouna 1:59.70   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 4] G Bon 57 $81 What Else 2:10.75   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 12,726
7 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 4] D Santiago 55.5 $41 Merci Elie 1:58.86   ........ 17 .........................EUR 5,950
6 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 1] J Guillochon 60� $34 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ........ 10 .........................EUR 9,072

7 NOBLE ANGEL Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 9 Total: 56-3-6-6 Prize Money: $58,365
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57.5 Good: 29-1-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-4-2
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Noble raven (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 43-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-3 Last Win: 25/04/23 (842 days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 8] M Favriaux 53 $13 Waitara 2:10.82   .......Lnk .........................EUR 8,000
8 of 14 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] M Favriaux 57 $8 Joao 1:51.43   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 13] A Baron 56.5 $8 Janisa Bere 2:15.50   .......... 8 .........................EUR 9,450
2 of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 2] A Baron 57.5 $13 Wardama 2:11.97   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,200
4 of 16 29Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 12] A Baron 57.5 $7 Loughcrew 2:09.76   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,200

8 NEW TOWN (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,488
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Beynotown (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 11Apr24 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 3] H Lebouc 55 $8 Day Trader 2:48.90   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,522
2 of 10� 01Feb25 MCC	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 5] L Plommee 54.5 $21 Garmi 1:44.44   .......... 1 .........................EUR 5,670
7 of 14 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 3] H Lebouc 58 $19 Alpha Spirit 1:40.50   .......... 7 .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 11] A Bernard 59.5 $41 Podia Daz 2:28.95   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,442
7 of 14 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 1] A Bernard 58.5 $67 Joshua Moon 3:10.41   ..... 18½ .........................EUR 7,200

9 BELCHA (FR) Trainer: L Boutault Barrier: 3 Total: 40-1-6-3 Prize Money: $35,285
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Thaa valley (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-5-3 Last Win: 30/11/19 (2084 days)
Owner: L Boutault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 03Jul24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 13] S Breux 57 $5.5 Cream Ice 1:42.12   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,891
11 of 13 30Aug24 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 7] V Seguy 54 $8.5 Seagali 1:41.61   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 8,943
12 of 13 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 6] F Veron 53.5 $29 Red Grace 2:08.33   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 15] S Breux 53.5 $34 Mowgli 2:01.51   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,000
14 of 16 19Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 4] R Dubord 54.5 $19 Boomerang 1:41.40   ........ 15 .........................EUR 7,500

10 TOSCANE TEMPLE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Tillet Barrier: 11 Total: 20-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,898
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Sottovoce (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Tillet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 30Nov24 LIG	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 2] S Breux 54.5 $17 Stormy Night 2:22.10   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,417
6 of 14 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 8] C Raimbault 58 $19 Alpha Spirit 1:40.50   .......... 7 .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 11 30Mar25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 2] Y Barille 59 $15 Time To Parley 1:41.71   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 10] Y Barille 56 $19 Aintreegirl 1:39.09   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 2] P Remoue 59.5 $21 Albert Bridge 2:00.00   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 6,700
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11 SANPEDRO (FR) Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 13 Total: 36-4-4-5 Prize Money: $60,562
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sierra luna (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/10/24 (295 days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 31Aug24 CRO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 70� [ 13] E Dubourg 58.5 $*5.5 Toocoolforschool 1:45.26   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,365
1 of 14 23Oct24 DEA awt 150�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 60� $6 Louve Precieuse 1:30.63   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,839
11 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 13] M Coralie Pacaut 57.5 $15 Podia Daz 2:01.91   ........ 14 .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 11] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $15 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,072
9 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $5.5 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ..... 19½ .........................EUR 9,072

12 ECLAIR DE VATI (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 12 Total: 40-1-1-4 Prize Money: $35,428
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 19-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Louna de vati (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/11/23 (639 days)
Owner: Ecurie J Konjovic

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 11] J Claudic 56.5 $11 God Save The Queen 3:20.70   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 6] D Santiago 59.5 $4 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 5,750
9 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 8] D Santiago 54.5 $7 Singel Malt 3:25.14   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,600
5 of 14 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 28 [ 2] J Claudic 54.5 $9 Joshua Moon 3:10.41   ..... 13½ .........................EUR 7,200
9 of 16 10Aug25 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 4 [ 10] D Santiago 55.5 $12 A Stolen Kiss 2:00.11   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 6,250

13 PEYTON PLACE (FR) Trainer: Mme G Gadbled Barrier: 6 Total: 50-3-3-2 Prize Money: $35,283
Jockey: M Justum WT: 53 Good: 28-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay cl fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Normanna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (574 days)
Owner: A Lecacheux/mme G Gadbled

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 5] B Marie 57.5 $*2.9 Perfecto 1:41.97   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,617
6 of 13 22Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 2] B Marie 58 $9 Depende 2:10.51   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 6,839
6 of 12 05Jan25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 10] G Sias 57 $10 Good Des Landes 2:33.42   .......... 7 .........................EUR 6,839
0� of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 16] L Loison 50�.5 $34 Wardama 2:11.97   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,200
8 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] L Boisseau 53.5 $23 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ........ 11 .........................EUR 9,072

14 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 7 Total: 92-11-2-3 Prize Money: $107,080
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 48-8-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 11-0-0-0 Turf: 64-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 38-3-1-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (182 days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 6] M Fleury 54.5 $15 Teranga 1:39.77   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 15 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] M Fleury 54.5 $19 Cite Malesherbes 1:42.09   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 7,000
9 of 9 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] J Lacroix 53.5 $15 Toocoolforschool 1:38.55   ........ 24 .........................EUR 7,200
9 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 13] J Lacroix 53 $23 Diwan Senora 1:37.60   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 9,072
4 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 12] J Lacroix 53.5 $15 Proxima Centauri 1:56.97   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 9,072

15 ALF A STAR (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 16 Total: 37-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,722
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 53 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50�-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Pietra bella (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-1-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (494 days)
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 5] L Plommee 52 $13 Trust On Me 2:11.04   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 8,820
11 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 8] H Lebouc 52.5 $19 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 9,450
5 of 12 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] L Plommee 58.5 $23 Sunbeam 2:50.20   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 5,750
8 of 12 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 4] L Plommee 52.5 $17 Singel Malt 3:25.14   .......... 4 .........................EUR 9,600
9 of 14 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] S Just 53.5 $34 Joshua Moon 3:10.41   ........ 36 .........................EUR 7,200

16 RIVER DAVEN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 8 Total: 27-1-2-1 Prize Money: $14,636
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Free to dance (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (257 days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 9] P Remoue 53 $21 Teranga 1:39.77   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 7] C Poirier 52.5 $26 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 9,450
5 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 2] J Nicoleau 55.5 $17 Wings Of Fire 2:25.71   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,200
0� of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Raimbault 51.5 $15 Wardama 2:11.97   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,200
10� of 16 29Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 7] J Nicoleau 53 $21 Loughcrew 2:09.76   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,200
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R6 14 Aug 2025 | Le Lion D’angers | SEA BIRD HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
9:27 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 222170
 2 914659
 3 085006
 4 125625
 5 675418
 6 203006
 7 217498
 8 557007
 9 600656
 10 906307
 11 251550
 12 321221
 13 394379
 14 823983
 15 582200
 16 601106

SOGYNT (FR)
RED GRACE (FR)
AROWN (FR)
LE SICILIEN (FR)
POPORO (FR)
PIERRE PREMIER (FR)
CANNELLO (FR)
ALSIMRYA
FELIPPO (IRE)
NIGHT ACTION (FR)
JULIE ANAIS (FR)
WARDAMA (FR)
BECQUANIENTE (FR)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
GALIK (FR)
PODIA DAZ (FR)

60
60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
56.5
56.5
56
55
53.5

1
16
12
11
4
14
15
10
2
6
7
8
3
9
13
5

S SAADI
M FLEURY  2.5 
A BARON
P REMOUE
A PELTIER  1.5 
L CARBONI
S JUST  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
L ROUSSEL
R JUTEAU
H LEBOUC
C GROSBOIS
A HAMELIN
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
A BERNARD

C H PLISSON
B AUDOUIN
L EDON
A FOUASSIER
P & C PELTIER
X BLANCHET
T POCHE
C LOTOUX
E D MONFORT
MME P DEMORISE
GRE LEENDERS
T POCHE
S ZULIANI
T POCHE
J GRASSICK
T JOUIN

6
7
5
6
10
5
9
5
6
4
4
7
5
5
7
6

G
M
H
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

76
--
--
--
79
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 53-5-5-3
 48-4-3-4
 44-5-3-5
 22-2-5-1
 24-6-2-1
 15-2-2-2
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1 SOGYNT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 53-5-5-3 Prize Money: $70,987
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 60� Good: 31-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Kitty yield (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 30-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (177 days)
Owner: Mat Melin/mich Melin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 23Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 8] M Eon 62.5 $*5.5 Mystic 2:41.20   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,000
2 of 16 08Feb25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 3] M Romary 51.5 $11 Ideal King 2:43.48   ........ hd ....................... EUR 18,900
1 of 9 18Feb25 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 5] M Romary 51 $*3.8 Doctor Ron 2:03.20   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
7 of 13 27Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 1] M Romary 54 $7 Pentaour 2:55.21   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 15,000
12 of 13 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 12] C Grosbois 60�.5 $41 Il Grande Black 2:10.69   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 10,269

2 RED GRACE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 16 Total: 48-4-3-4 Prize Money: $64,461
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 25-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 26-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (146 days)
Owner: B Annin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 4] M Fleury 60� $*5.5 Happy Hunter 2:08.33   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 13 11Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] M Fleury 56.5 $10 Riyak 2:18.05   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 12 25Apr25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 2] M Fleury 56.5 $7 Asriel 2:07.16   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,000
5 of 11 12Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 2] M Fleury 57.5 $13 Lamento 2:05.90   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,000
9 of 12 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 12] M Romary 56.5 $17 Strako 2:04.01   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,300

3 AROWN (FR) Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 12 Total: 44-5-3-5 Prize Money: $69,483
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60� Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla belle (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 31-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-3 Last Win: 27/10/23 (657 days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 1] A Baron 60� $13 Prince Des Villes 2:19.13   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 12 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 13] M Marquette 65 $13 Alathea 2:15.15   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 15] M Marquette 59.5 $34 Philippo 2:22.87   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
10� of 12 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] C Grosbois 57.5 $29 Strako 2:04.01   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,300
6 of 10� 02Aug25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 10] A Baron 56 $26 Bramans 2:20.97   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,700

4 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-5-1 Prize Money: $49,854
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 60� Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 10-1-3-1 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 13/11/24 (274 days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 1] P Remoue 60�.5 $-- Bonheur Bleu 1:40.37   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 11,269
5 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 12] P Remoue 60� $9.5 Great Art 1:39.73   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 1] P Remoue 57.5 $6.5 Princess Zizou 1:38.26   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 17,010
2 of 10� 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 3] A Bourgeais 60� $*4 Jiepies Melody 1:36.97   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,150
5 of 11 28Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 6] A Bourgeais 60� $*3.8 Mrs Holiday 1:26.73   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,150
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5 POPORO (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 4 Total: 24-6-2-1 Prize Money: $62,084
Jockey: A Peltier (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Melovia (IRE) J+H: 7-3-0-0 Turf: 21-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/25 (60 days)
Owner: Mme A Peltier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] A Peltier 59 $13 Get Set 2:17.47   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 9,996
5 of 11 15Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 11] C Grosbois 56 $21 Rue Jonas 2:42.64   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,417
4 of 14 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 5] A Peltier 60� $-- Cisky 2:15.80   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 16 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 6] A Peltier 67 $8 Bonnie Hopps 2:10.39   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 11] A Peltier 59 $*6 Intellita 2:32.89   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,700

6 PIERRE PREMIER (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 14 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $24,486
Jockey: L Carboni WT: 60� Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Jolie noce (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/02/25 (194 days)
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 15] L Carboni 56 $9 Goguen Spaise 1:38.24   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 13 10Apr25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 2] A Madamet 60� $7.5 Elusive Foot 1:25.31   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,500
10� of 12 11May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 5] A Madamet 57 $12 Chaldero 1:18.75   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 9,500
14 of 16 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] L Carboni 58 $19 Golden Beach 2:06.47   ..... 14½ .........................EUR 9,000
6 of 9 21Jul25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 9] L Carboni 56 $29 Sim Card 1:53.39   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,100

7 CANNELLO (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 15 Total: 66-5-8-3 Prize Money: $87,206
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-0
Sire: Dragon Dancer (UK) Dam: Candie baie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-6-1 Last Win: 27/10/24 (291 days)
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 27Oct24 ANG	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 4] H Lebouc 59.5 $6.5 Ildouce Flechois 2:19.85   .........nk .........................EUR 8,943
7 of 15 05Nov24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 4] H Lebouc 61 $*4.5 Atlantigo 2:12.95   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 8,943
4 of 15 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 8] H Lebouc 61 $21 Vega Of Saints 2:48.75   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,943
9 of 12 08Dec24 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 5] J Claudic 61 $13 Beautiful Memory 2:30.52   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,269
8 of 14 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 13] C Grosbois 53.5 $23 Prince Des Villes 2:15.28   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000

8 ALSIMRYA Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 10� Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,012
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ghand (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (684 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/p Le Coq/m Le Berre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 15Aug24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 1] S Chuette 54.5 $-- Diane’star 2:07.06   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 12,595
7 of 16 21Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 3] I Mendizabal 56 $11 Kawareth 1:57.58   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,996
0� of 16 08Apr25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 13] Eddy Hardouin 58 $34 Le Freinay 2:01.40   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
12 of 14 19May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 8] L Plommee 58 $17 Desna 2:16.16   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 10� 02Aug25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 8] A Bernard 54.5 $9.5 Bramans 2:20.97   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,700

9 FELIPPO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 35-6-2-3 Prize Money: $40,433
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Markaz (GER) Dam: Falsafa (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (311 days)
Owner: Baie Des Anges

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 10Feb25 CAG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 11] T Bachelot 59 $17 Soul Of Freedom 2:41.67   ..... 28¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
12 of 14 19Feb25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 11] J Moutard 60� $29 Presa Diretta 2:02.18   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 1] I Mendizabal 58 $-- User Kindly 2:40.30   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 6,500
5 of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 9] M Grandin 57.5 $8 User Kindly 2:33.60   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 6,250
6 of 8 28Jul25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 6] L Roussel 56 $7.5 Haviassor 2:34.13   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,250

10 NIGHT ACTION (FR) Trainer: Mme P Demorise Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,336
Jockey: R Juteau WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Lolif (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/12/23 (622 days)
Owner: Mme P Demorise

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 11Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 9] M Barzalona 59.5 $6.5 Caladbolg 1:44.48   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 10,522
6 of 8 09Oct24 MAS	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 2] H Besnier 56 $8.5 Southern Meteor 1:30.34   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 6,313
3 of 11 02Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 12] A Lemaitre 56 $12 Lala Light 1:53.20   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,954
10� of 12 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 15] R Juteau 57.5 $26 Chica De Ciudad 1:59.52   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 9,996
7 of 8 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 15 [ 8] R Juteau 56 $67 Chiricco 1:26.64   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 10,080
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11 JULIE ANAIS (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,750
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Lorietta (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/24 (409 days)
Owner: F Audoin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 05Jun24 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 11] H Lebouc 56 $8.5 Dschingis Token 2:43.90   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,943
1 of 9 01Jul24 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 3] H Lebouc 59 $*2.3 Lilith 2:24.70   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 11,269
5 of 11 15Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 9] H Lebouc 56 $7.5 Revalite 2:42.73   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,522
5 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 2] H Lebouc 59.5 $13 Hearen 2:16.60   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,048
10� of 14 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] H Lebouc 58.5 $29 Kaleona 3:08.83   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,150

12 WARDAMA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: $22,205
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 4-2-2-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Lingward edith (FR) J+H: 6-2-3-1 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 18/07/25 (27 days)
Owner: Mme D Chaussonniere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 13] C Grosbois 56 $8.5 Daysaniya 2:09.65   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 13] C Grosbois 53.5 $*4.3 Kahouna 2:15.19   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 2] C Grosbois 60� $*2.8 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,450
2 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 8] C Grosbois 58 $*3 Kahouna 1:59.70   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] C Grosbois 60�.5 $*3.3 Noble Angel 2:11.97   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,200

13 BECQUANIENTE (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money: $28,278
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Mofa bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-3 Last Win: 27/06/23 (779 days)
Owner: L Horeau/vetillard/horeau/renard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 28Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] Y Barille 58 $12 Fatalisme 3:18.98   ..... 21¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
4 of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 2] B Marie 55.5 $13 Plotinus 2:40.06   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,500
3 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 59.5 $7.5 Double Effect 2:16.69   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,860
7 of 14 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 13] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $6 Le Gast 2:26.29   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 10,550
9 of 16 29Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 16] B Marie 57 $8 Liking 2:10.15   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,550

14 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $17,353
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/12/24 (256 days)
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 11] L Plommee 56.5 $-- Murano 2:12.41   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,710
3 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 15] L Plommee 58.5 $10 Flamboyante 3:04.94   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,710
9 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 23 [ 2] H Lebouc 56.5 $11 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ..... 15¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
8 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 8] L Plommee 56.5 $5 Missriya 2:49.20   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 13] L Plommee 54 $8.5 Intellita 2:32.89   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,700

15 GALIK (FR) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 13 Total: 59-9-5-2 Prize Money: $137,882
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55 Good: 30-4-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-2-3-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revedargent (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-1-1 Last Win: 11/03/25 (156 days)
Owner: J Grassick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 11] F Veron 59 $26 Le Corsaire 1:41.96   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 6] F Veron 55.5 $17 Great Art 1:39.73   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 3] F Veron 59.5 $*5.5 Aintreegirl 1:39.09   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 10� 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 7] L Boisseau 55.5 $5.5 Jiepies Melody 1:36.97   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 8,150
10� of 16 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 13] Eddy Hardouin 59 $17 Magic Stars 1:38.90   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 9,600

16 PODIA DAZ (FR) Trainer: T Jouin Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-1-1 Prize Money: $20,710
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Podiatriste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/07/25 (36 days)
Owner: C Palluet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 11] Y Barille 57.5 $21 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 15] Y Barille 56.5 $21 Parmenide 2:01.91   ........ hd .........................EUR 6,500
1 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 6] Y Barille 59 $12 Stepaside Bell 2:28.95   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,442
10� of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 12] Y Barille 55 $12 Anna Mandara 2:14.16   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,150
6 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 3] J Guillochon 56 $12 Judicious Game 1:57.28   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 10,269
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R7 14 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE VALMONT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:03 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 162616
 2 64
 3 24580
 4 40538
 5 
 6 420415
 7 57445
 8 45
 9 096
 10 635

THE BLACK STONE (FR)
CROOK (FR)
HORNIG
ILE AUX ROSES (FR)
BAILEYS HIGHFLYER (FR)
WANA CHOPE (FR)
ZENADIA (FR)
DAISY DAISY
EL TORO GRIS
ESTHETE (FR)

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5

5
6
1
10
2
8
4
7
9
3

M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
M GRANDIN
J MOISAN
M GUYON
C DEMURO
A MADAMET
G SIAS  2.5 
M BARZALONA

MME J SOUBAGNE
M D SANCHEZ
P&J BRANDT
C ESCUDER
G HERNON
S LABATE
E D MONFORT
E D MONFORT
A BOTTI
F GRAFFARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 6-2-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 6-1-1-0
 5-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1

$20,926
$1,215
$4,942
$4,236
$0
$17,033
$3,992
$2,182
$0
$3,025

 3-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 THE BLACK STONE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,926
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo npamel fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (59 days)
Owner: Maryse Latremoliere J Soubagne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Gutierrez Val 58 $*3 Clea Chope 1:06.47   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 14,490
2 of 7 12May25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Noble D’argent 1:06.60   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 8] A Gutierrez Val 58 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
1 of 7 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 2] A Gutierrez Val 59.5 $4 Nebur 1:16.29   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,450
6 of 7 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] A Gutierrez Val 57.5 $9 Agiota 1:16.82   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,350

2 CROOK (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,215
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Cabarita (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Biedermann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 05Jul25 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Rayif 1:10.25   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 28,791
4 of 8 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 58 $5.5 Bankhovski 1:24.60   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 13,230

3 HORNIG Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,942
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider/le Marais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 19Apr25 TAR	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] M Grandin 58 $-- Agiota 1:06.80   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
4 of 8 24May25 BLB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 4] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Gouttes De Dieu 1:13.90   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 8] M Grandin 58 $-- Siciliano 1:09.34   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
8 of 8 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $9 Mai Dire Mai 1:08.40   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 17,262
0� of 7 05Aug25 DEA	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] A Hamelin 58 $-- Repel 1:05.09   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 17,262

4 ILE AUX ROSES (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10� Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,236
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Painted rock (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Coralie Pacaut 53 $15 Clea Chope 1:06.47   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
0� of 7 02May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Coralie Pacaut 54 $-- Oshia 1:09.73   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] M Coralie Pacaut 55.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 7 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 7] M Grandin 57.5 $5.5 Honey Pearl 1:29.90   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,650
8 of 11 08Aug25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 9] M Grandin 55 $15 Liwood 1:25.90   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 16,317
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5 BAILEYS HIGHFLYER (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moisan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Soar (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 WANA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,033
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Wa zine (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/25 (68 days)
Owner: P Faucampre/a Chopard/michelotti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 23Apr25 LYO	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Grandin 54 $-- Lady’armor -- --- --   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
10� of 10� 14May25 VIC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Imperial Me Cen -- --- --   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 30,000
4 of 8 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Guyon 55.5 $9 Donnalucata 1:15.92   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
1 of 10� 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 7] M Guyon 56 $3.8 Julio 0:59.70   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,000
5 of 6 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 4] M Guyon 55.5 $9.5 Pen And Sword -- --- --   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 15,561

7 ZENADIA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,992
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Zenani (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ed Ed Monfort

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 20May25 ANG	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] L Roussel 53 $15 Zelzara 1:14.20   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 7 29May25 LON	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Velon 54 $19 Shiri 0:56.85   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
4 of 7 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 6] R Mangione 53 $-- Shiri 1:10.33   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 21,420
4 of 14 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 9] L Roussel 58 $9.5 Une Aventure 1:25.30   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 9 28Jul25 LAL	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] L Roussel 56.5 $9.5 Falou Chope 1:11.25   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,500

8 DAISY DAISY Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,182
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Daisy warwick (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pd Player

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 10� 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 11] L Roussel 56.5 $9.5 Polly Shelby 1:23.87   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 10� 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 2] L Roussel 58.5 $5 Free Movement 1:23.82   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,000

9 EL TORO GRIS Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Abyssinia (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila/panza Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 11 08Apr25 DEA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] G Sias 58 $13 Imperial Me Cen -- --- --   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 31,500
9 of 9 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] G Sias 53.5 $26 Arlong Fal 1:15.84   ..... 19¼ ....................... EUR 18,900
6 of 11 31Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] G Sias 54 $21 Ten Ice 1:06.40   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 11,500

10 ESTHETE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Creedmoor (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Barzalona 58 $*3.8 Jeudixx 1:04.44   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 31,500
3 of 6 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] L Carboni 56.5 $-- Vardif 1:11.81   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 17,262
5 of 11 31Jul25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 9] L Carboni 57.5 $*2.6 Ten Ice 1:06.40   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
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R8 14 Aug 2025 | Deauville | ARQANA SERIES DES POULAINS STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR160,000
10:38 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 

EHTERAAZ (USA)
GAZI (FR)
MIJAS (FR)
JABRACADABRA (FR)
GET OUTTA HERE (FR)
AFYON (FR)
SAGREMOR (IRE)
RIVER CARD (IRE)
THANOS (FR)
HELLO JO (FR)
LOMMI (IRE)
NORTHERN CHAMPION (IRE)
EAGLES ATTIRE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
13
10
11
9
2
1
12
4
5
8
7
6

M GUYON
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
O MURPHY
B MARIE
C LEMAIRE
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
T HAMMER HANSEN
K SHOEMARK
H CROUCH

J P O’BRIEN
A FABRE
M D SANCHEZ
A MURPHY
D MENUISIER
MME A KARKOSA
D MENUISIER
B MEEHAN
M N NIESLANIK
M BARATTI
H GREWE
E WALKER
OLIVER COLE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C

USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 EHTERAAZ (USA) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Mayas queen neetee (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mh Al Attiyah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 GAZI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Al hayyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 MIJAS (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Karakontie (JPN) Dam: La gioiosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 JABRACADABRA (FR) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Peace melody (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Freeman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 GET OUTTA HERE (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Artifix (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 AFYON (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Magic potion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 SAGREMOR (IRE) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lemaire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: My love’s passion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Les Ducs De Normandie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 RIVER CARD (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Enfin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds X

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 THANOS (FR) Trainer: M N Nieslanik Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Termonde (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 HELLO JO (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: La jonction (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

DEAUVILLE | PAGE 18
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11 LOMMI (IRE) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: La sabara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 NORTHERN CHAMPION (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Zargos (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: TBT Racing Limited

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

13 EAGLES ATTIRE (IRE) Trainer: Oliver Cole Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Fashion statement (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................


